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March 12, 2010

TO ALL PURCHASERS OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

RE:  Contract No. IC 2341-000-006
Intercounty Connector, East Operations Center

ADDENDUM NO. 5
Ladies and Gentlemen:

It is important that you acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 5 on the
referenced contract regardless if you will be bidding or not bidding.

Very truly yours, :

zﬁ;@ (B

Linda McGill, CPPB
Chief Procurement Officer

Enclosures

Contract No. 1C 2341-000-006

This will acknowledge receipt of the attached Addendum No. 5.

NAME OF COMPANY

SIGNATURE DATE

THIS SIGNED ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PAGE SHALL BE
RETURNED TO THIS OFFICE VIA FAX AT 410-537-7801, ATTENTION;
MAGGIE JOHNSON PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.

IN ADDITION, THIS SIGNED ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
PAGE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE OUTSIDE COVER OF THE BID
BOOK. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
BID. :
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March 12, 2010
TO ALL PURCHASERS OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
RE: Contract No. IC 2341-000-006
Intercounty Connector,

East Operations Center

ADDENDUM NO. 5

To Whom It May Concern:

A, The following changes have been made to the Contract Invitation for Bids
Documents:

I The Bid Due Date for the above referenced contract has been changed.
The new Bid Due Date is March 23, 2010 at 12:00 noon.

2. The public Bid Opening for the above referenced contract has been
changed. The new public Bid Opening date is March 29, 2010 at 10:00
am.

3. The MBE goals remain unchanged at 30% overall goal, with 7% women
owned business and 14% African American sub goals.

4, No more questions will be entertained.

5. There should be 5 Addenda signature pages attached to the submitted bid.

B. PLANS
Page No.: Description
120{A9.6) CHANGE: NOTE 1 to read “CERAMIC TILE ALONG

WALL TO EXTEND TOQ CEILING. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATQNS.”
C. The following written questions have been asked by Contractors:

Question: Please clarify the size and capacities of the vaporizers.

Response: Size and capacities of the vaporizers is indicated in the spemﬁcaltons
(See 231126, Page 8).
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Question: A list of acceptable manufactures for the vaporizers is not called out.
Response: Basis of design is indicated in the specifications (See 231126, Page 7).

Question: The pressure and required flow of the liquid and vapor lines running for the
propane tanks to the building aren’t specified.

Response: 5 PSIG Pressure, 1538 MBH Flow Capacity (size of the vaporizer as
specified)

Question: How are the lines terminated at the building? Do they end with a cutoff
outside of the building?

Response: The propane pipes extend into the building as shown on Sheet P1.5.

Question: Is there a second stage regulator on the vapor line required? If so what is the
BTU load that this line would be supplying and at what pressure?

Response: Second Stage Vaporizer is not required.

Question: What is the required minimum depth of the trenching for the underground
lines?

Response: Underground propane gas piping should be installed below the frost line
(minimum 30" depth).

Question: Could you please verify the total number of fuel dispenser being requested 8
or 6.

Response: A total of 8 fuel dispensers are required. 2 each for Gasoline and E85 fuel and
4 for Diesel. Addendum no. 4 revised specifications text is incotrect in specifing only two
diesel dispensers. Plan view on sheet U3.0 shows 4 Diesel dispensers which is correct as
well as note no.4 that was added per Addendum No. 4 to sheet 62 (U3.0).

Very truly yours,

inda D. McGill, CPPB
Chief Procurement Officer

THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE QUTSIDE COVER OF THE BID/PROPOSAL
BOOK. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR BID.

THE ATTACHED RECEIPT MUST BE RETURNED TO THIS OFFICE. FAILURE TO RETURN
THE RECEIPT MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR BID.
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